

Legislation Text

File #: 17-6134, Version: 1

A Resolution by the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs identifying a need to combat social and physical isolation of post-secondary aged adults with disabilities and urging the City of Coral Gables to facilitate cooperation with businesses, universities, disability agencies, organizations and other entities and to actively engage resources toward the development of a multi-dimensional cultural, social and recreational opportunities and programs in the City for post-secondary school aged adults with disabilities.

One of the purposes of the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs is to advise and provide input to City staff regarding matters affecting individuals with disabilities in the City, in an effort to support full inclusion and accommodations.

On June 7, 2017, the Board amended the resolutions passed in May's Board meeting, as presented:

A motion was made by Mr. Sando to amend the resolutions passed in May's Board meeting, as presented. They were seconded by Mrs. Sowers and passed unanimously.

A Resolution by the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs has identified a need to combat social and physical isolation of post-secondary aged adults with disabilities and urges the City of Coral Gables to facilitate cooperation with businesses, universities, disability agencies, organizations and other entities and to actively engage resources towards the development of multi-dimensional cultural, social and recreational opportunities and programs in the City for post-secondary school aged adults with disabilities.